
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

TO: 
   Transportation Inc., d/b/a Red Top Cab 
   3251 Washington Blvd. 

       Arlington, Virginia 22201 

DATE ISSUED: May 10, 2019 

AGREEMENT NO: 16-295-ITB

AGREEMENT TITLE: 
‘’ Transportation Services For 
The Cab Voucher Program

THIS IS A NOTICE OF A CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE 
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS 

The contract term covered by this Notice of Amendment is effective JULY 1, 2019 thru JUNE 30, 2020 with 
one (1) additional twelve (12) month option to renew.

The above referenced contract is amended as follows: 
See Amendment Number 2. 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 
Agreement 16-295-ITB and Amendment No.1 and any attachments or exhibits 

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL 
PUBLIC. 

VENDOR CONTACT:  Charles King   TELEPHONE NO.: 

  EMAIL ADDRESS: 

COUNTY CONTACT: Linda Erskine   TELEPHONE NO.: 

  EMAIL ADDRESS: 

(703) 525-0900

CKing@redtopcab.com

703-228-1176

Lerskine@arlingtonva. us

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION 

NAME: Vanessa Moorehead
TITLE:     Procurement Officer
TELEPHONE NO: (703) 228-3405
EMAIL ADDRESS: vmoorehead@arlingtonva.us 

Distribution: Contractor: 1 Contract Folder: 1 Administrative Officer: 1            Purchasing Admin: 1 



ARLI NGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT

21OO MCCLENDON - SUITE SOOI

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 2220{

AGREEMENT NO. 16.295.IT8
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends
the ("Main Agreement") between Transportation lnc. dl/b/a Red Top Cab 3251

Washington Blvd., Arlington, Virginia 22201, ("Contractorr") and the County Board of
Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor amend the Contract Term called for under the Main

Agreement as follows:

CONTRACT TERM

The work shall continue from July 1 ,2019 through June 30, 2020 (S_ubsequent
Contract Term), subject to any modifications as provided for in the Contract
Documents. Upon satisfactory performance by the Contractor and with the concurrence
of the Contractor, the County may, through issuance of an amendment executed by the
parties, authorize continued operations oT the Contractor under the same coltlqqt prices
ior not more than one (1) additional twelve (12) months periods from July 1, 2020 -
June 30, 2021. ("Subsequent Contract Term").

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED
SIGNATURE:

NAME: VANESSA MOOREHEAD
TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE:

TRANSPORTATION INC. D/B/A
RED TOP CAEI

AUTHORIZED
SIGNATURE:

L

Agreement No. 16-295-lTB

Amendment No. 2

&n"r./*^ a

5/10/19


	ADPFED8.tmp
	NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

	16-295-ITB Amendment No.1.pdf
	ADPFED4.tmp
	NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:





