
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

TO: 
   Transportation Inc., d/b/a Red Top Cab 
   3251 Washington Blvd. 

       Arlington, Virginia 22201 

DATE ISSUED: August 29, 2016 

AGREEMENT NO: 16-295-ITB

AGREEMENT TITLE: 
‘’ Transportation Services For 
The Cab Voucher Program

THIS IS A NOTICE OF A CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE 
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS 

The contract term covered by this Notice of Amendment is effective immediately thru JUNE 30, 2019 with 
two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods from July 1, 2019 thru June 30 2021. 

The above referenced contract is amended as follows: 
See Amendment Number 1. 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 
Agreement 16-295-ITB and any attachments or exhibits 

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL 
PUBLIC. 

VENDOR CONTACT:  Charles King   TELEPHONE NO.: 

  EMAIL ADDRESS: 

COUNTY CONTACT: Linda Erskine   TELEPHONE NO.: 

  EMAIL ADDRESS: 

(703) 525-0900

CKing@redtopcab.com

703-228-1176

Lerskine@arlingtonva.

us
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION 

NAME: Vanessa Moorehead
TITLE:     Procurement Officer
TELEPHONE NO: (703) 228-3405
EMAIL ADDRESS: vmoorehead@arlingtonva.us 

Distribution: Contractor: 1 Contract Folder: 1 Administrative Officer: 1            Purchasing Admin: 1 



8/29/16

for


	ADPFED4.tmp
	NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:




